## **RESOLUTION NO. 560**

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Commissioners of Point Roberts Water District No. 4, Whatcom County, Washington, adopting an update of the Sewer Comprehensive Plan for the District.

WHEREAS, the District heretofore adopted a new and revised general Sewer Comprehensive Plan dated March 28<sup>th</sup>, 1985, and

WHEREAS, State of Washington Department of Health and Whatcom County ordinances require the update of the Comprehensive Plan every five years; NOW THEREFORE,

BE IT RESLOVED by the Board of Commissioners of the District that the "Comprehensive Plan for Sewers" for Point Roberts Water District No. 4, dated August 13<sup>th</sup>, 2003, as prepared by Hammond, Collier, Wade, Livingstone Associates, Inc., engineers for the District, be approved and adopted.

ADOPTED by the Board of Commissioners of Point Roberts Water District No. 4, at the Regular Meeting of the Board on the 13<sup>th</sup> day of August, 2003.

N. I	Madeleine Anderson – Chairma
Lor	ne Nielson – Secretary
	ur Wilkowski - Commissioner